# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM663800

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/08/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIGER-SUL PRODUCTS (CANADA) CO.		
Street Address:	4 Armstrong Rd., Suite 220		
City:	Shelton		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06484		
Entity Type:	Company: CANADA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85842526	TIGER XP

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com Email:

Nancy J. Brougher, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7793.026		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher		
SIGNATURE:	/njb/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Tiger TM Release#page1.tif source=Tiger TM Release#page2.tif source=Tiger TM Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0206

900633132

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This Release of Trademark Security Interests is dated as of December 8, 2016. Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 27, 2013 (the "Agreement"), from TIGER-SUL PRODUCTS (CANADA) CO., a Canadian unlimited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Grantee"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 005128/0849.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby irrevocably releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Grantee except as expressly set forth below, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

The Grantee hereby represents and warrants to the Grantor that it has not, directly or indirectly, by operation of law or otherwise, assigned, transferred or conveyed any of its rights or obligations with respect to the Agreement or any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

4107276.01.03.docx 4102901 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interests to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Vame: Michi

ille: Assistant Vice

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS-TIGER-SUL]

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

## PENDING FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

 MARKS
 SERIAL NO.
 FILED

 TIGER-XP
 85/842.526
 2/6/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0209

**RECORDED: 07/30/2021**